

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3501/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2018 in WP No. 1683/2017 19-01-2018 in WP No. 34857/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY,
REGISTRAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR,
TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF TELANGANA LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.16980/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.16974/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.18164/2018-I/A FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS)

WITH Diary No(s). 4347/2018 (XII-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 19756/2018 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 19758/2018)

Diary No(s). 3731/2018 (XII-A)

SLP(C) No. 3755/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 09-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) (D.No.3501/2018)	Mr. Ramachandar Rao,AAG Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv. Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv. Mr. Ramchandar Goud,Adv. Mr. Dharmesh,Adv. Mr. Prashant Tyagi,Adv. M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates
---------------------------------------	---

(SLP 3755/2018)	Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR Mr. P. Prabhakar,Adv.
-----------------	---

(D.No.3731/2018)	Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,Sr.Adv.
------------------	--------------------------------

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR
Mr. Pattabhiram Vadrevu, Adv.

(D.No.4347/2018) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sindoor VNL, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkatramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Basant, Adv.
Mr. K.G. krishna Moorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

(AICTE) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Anil Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Friday, the 16th February, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER