

ITEM NO.29 + 73

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5870/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2018 in WP No. 32570/2015 19-01-2018 in WP No. 11575/2015 19-01-2018 in WP No. 40278/2014 19-01-2018 in WP No. 27569/2014 19-01-2018 in WP No. 7999/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

MENDA SRINIVASA RAO & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADARI NAGA DURGA KISHORE & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and IA No.35018/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.35016/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9976/2018

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8430/2018

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9575/2018

Date : 19-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

(D.No.9575/2018) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. A. Abhishek Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi,Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

(D.No.9976/2018) Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,AOR.
Mr. P. Prabhakar,Adv.

(D.No.5870/2018) Mr. H.N. Nagmohan Das,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu,Adv.
Mr. N. Eswara Rao,Adv.
For M/S. M. Rambabu And Co.

(D.No.8430/2018) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Sindoor VNG,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Udai K.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Permission granted.

Delay condoned.

Tag to SLP(C)No(s).5560-5561 of 2018 which are listed on
Wednesday, the 21st March, 2018.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the
parties.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER